Market Announcement



23 July 2024

Calix Limited (ASX: CXL) – Suspension from Quotation

Description

The securities of Calix Limited ('CXL') will be suspended from quotation immediately under Listing Rule 17.2, at the request of CXL, pending the release of an announcement regarding the award of a material funding grant.

Issued by

ASX Compliance



23 July 2024

Justin Nelson ASX Limited Level 6, Exchange Centre 20 Bridge Street Sydney NSW 2000

Dear Justin,

Request for voluntary suspension

Calix Limited (ACN 117 372 540) (ASX: CXL) (**Calix**) requests that ASX Limited (**ASX**) grants a voluntary suspension with respect to its ordinary shares.

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 17.2, and in support of its request, Calix advises that:

- it requests the voluntary suspension in order to finalise the timing of an expected Company announcement regarding the award of a material funding grant to the Company which the government announced today;
- it requests that the voluntary suspension remain in place until the earlier of commencement of trading on Thursday 25 July and the Company making an announcement regarding the above matter; and
- it is not aware of any reason why the voluntary suspension should not be granted, or any other information necessary to inform the market about the voluntary suspension.

Yours sincerely

Darren Charles Company Secretary Calix Limited